7:00

7:05

7:10

7:15

7:20

7:25

7:30

7:35

7:40

7:45

7:50

8:00

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Manheim Township School District
School Board of Directors
Work Session
January 8, 2015
7:00 p.m.

District Office

The Mission of the Manheim Township School District is to provide an environment where

everyone will learn, grow and succeed.

AGENDA

Call to order
Pledge of Allegiance

Presentations:
¢ School Board Recognition — Elementary Schools
o Nitrauer Blue Ribbon Award
o Employee of the Month — (January 15)
o Nitrauer Elementary School Students — Wendy Hancock (January
15th)

Cell Tower Lease — updated lease conditions

Capital/Facilities Multi-Year Plan (cover) (EAQ)
Presentation and discussion

Resolution approving Mount Joy Campus Residential Development for Home
Building Project — Lancaster County Career & technology Center
(Resolution) (attachment)

Recommendation of the adoption of the 2015-16 school calendar, as proposed
by the calendar committee (cover) (attachment)

Recommendation to adopt an IB Economics course into the High School
Program (cover) (attachment)

Open Campus Contract (cover) (attachment)
Information as presented in December

Approval Resolution certifying the School District will not raise any tax rate by
more than 1.9% (cover) (attachment)
Information as presented in December

CTC Proposed Budget for 2015-16 (attachment)
Presentation

Recommend ratification of the decision of the Judiciary Committee in the case
of student 2014-15.3 (cover)

Manheim Township citizens’ comments

Adjourn to Executive Session, if necessary

Information

ACTION
01.15.15

ACTION
01.15.15

ACTION
01.15.15

ACTION
01.15.15

ACTION
01.15.15

ACTION
01.15.15
ACTION
01.15.15
ACTION

01.15.15

ACTION
01.15.15

B. Murry
B. Murry

J. Nodecker

J. Nodecker

J. Nodecker

J. Nodecker

J. Nodecker
M Bromirski

J. Nodecker

J. Nodecker

J. Nodecker

J. Nodecker

J. Nodecker

B. Murry

B. Murry


https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3531
https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3532
https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3509
https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3510
https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3511
https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3512
https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3513
https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3514
https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3533
https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3534
https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3515
https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3516
https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3535
https://www.mtwp.net/download?d=3517

January 8, 2015

www.mtwp.net



