

## Manheim Township School District School Board of Directors Work Session January 8, 2015 7:00 p.m. District Office

The Mission of the Manheim Township School District is to provide an environment where everyone will learn, grow and succeed.

## **AGENDA**

7:00	1.	Call to order		B. Murry
	2.	Pledge of Allegiance		B. Murry
7:05	3.	Presentations:  • School Board Recognition – Elementary Schools  • Nitrauer Blue Ribbon Award  • Employee of the Month – (January 15 <sup>th</sup> )  • Nitrauer Elementary School Students – Wendy Hancock (January 15 <sup>th</sup> )	Information	J. Nodecker
7:10	4.	Cell Tower Lease – updated lease conditions	ACTION 01.15.15	J. Nodecker
7:15	5.	Capital/Facilities Multi-Year Plan ( <u>cover</u> ) ( <u>FAQ</u> )  Presentation and discussion	ACTION 01.15.15	J. Nodecker
7:20	6.	Resolution approving Mount Joy Campus Residential Development for Home Building Project – Lancaster County Career & technology Center (Resolution) (attachment)	ACTION 01.15.15	J. Nodecker
7:25	7.	Recommendation of the adoption of the 2015-16 school calendar, as proposed by the calendar committee (cover) (attachment)	ACTION 01.15.15	J. Nodecker M Bromirski
7:30	8.	Recommendation to adopt an IB Economics course into the High School Program (cover) (attachment)	ACTION 01.15.15	J. Nodecker
7:35	9.	Open Campus Contract ( <u>cover</u> ) ( <u>attachment</u> )  Information as presented in December	ACTION 01.15.15	J. Nodecker
7:40	10.	Approval Resolution certifying the School District will not raise any tax rate by more than 1.9% (cover) (attachment)  Information as presented in December	ACTION 01.15.15	J. Nodecker
7:45	11.	CTC Proposed Budget for 2015-16 (attachment) Presentation	ACTION 01.15.15	J. Nodecker
7:50	12.	Recommend ratification of the decision of the Judiciary Committee in the case of student 2014-15.3 (cover)	ACTION 01.15.15	J. Nodecker
8:00	13.	Manheim Township citizens' comments		B. Murry
	14.	Adjourn to Executive Session, if necessary		B. Murry

**January 8, 2015**